SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective change of name; original cover sheet erroneously cited Quest Medical, Inc. as changing its name to QMI Medical, Inc. when it should have been QMI Medical, Inc. changing its name to Quest Medical, Inc.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
QMI Medical, Inc.		06/18/1998	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quest Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	One Allentown Parkway
City:	Allen
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75002-4211
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74729216	FOAMSEAL
Serial Number:	75256563	MICROPLEGIA
Serial Number:	75256562	CARDIOSPECIFIC MICROPLEGIA
Registration Number:	2040830	MPS
Registration Number:	1499405	ACTEST
Registration Number:	1190586	Q
Registration Number:	1043256	TRICHOAID
Registration Number:	1825794	RETROGUARD
Registration Number:	1617507	MULTIPORT
Registration Number:	2067759	СНЕСКМАТЕ
Registration Number:	1266236	QUEST
Registration Number:	1174057	DUO-TUBE
Registration Number:	1181982	BPI
Registration Number:	1301443	PRIME TIME

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0558** 

900010465

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127041890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trexler, Bushnell, Giangiorgi, Blackston

Address Line 1: 105 W. Adams Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1526/36582

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. O'Malley

Total Attachments: 3

source=\_0719161403\_001#page1.tif source=\_0719161403\_001#page2.tif source=\_0719161403\_001#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0559

1526/36259

EORM PTO: 1594	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0651-1100 (exp. 4/94) 100912	2917
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les)	Name and address of receiving party(les):
QUEST MEDICAL, INC.	Name: QMI MEDICAL, INC.
	Internal Address: ONE ALLENTOWN PARKWAY
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited	ALLEN, TEXAS 75002-4211
Corporation-State	Street Address: same as above
☐ Other	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: State: Zip:
☐ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Securing Agreement ☑ Change of Name	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? 디 Yes 図 No
Other	Linking and
Execution Date: June 18, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	11-05-1998
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept D1 = 1  B. Trademark Registration No.(5)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,043,258; 1,174,057; 1,181,982; 1,190,586; 1,266,236; 1,301,443;
74/729,216; 75/256,662 and 75/256,563	1,499,405; 1,617,507; 1,825,794; 2,040,830; and 2,067,759
12/02/1998 IMBUYEN 00000309 1043258	
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 62 FC:482 325.00 OP	
Additional number	sattached? D Yes 🖾 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;</li> </ol>	t 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Richard A. Giangiorgi, Esg.	14
Internal Address: TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI	
& BLACKSTONE, LTD. 105 West Adams Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 660.00
Chicago, IL 60603	59
Street Address: same	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: same	— ☑ Enclosed  — ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: same  City: State: Zip:	— ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:
	— ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:State:Zip:	—
City: State: Zip:  CHECK Refund Total: \$195.00 DO NOT U	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  20-1495  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if psying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
City: State: Zip:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  20-1495  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if psying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  account to the copy of the original document.
City: State: Zip:  CHECK Refund Total: \$195.00 DO NOT U	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  20-1495  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if psying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE

TREXLER, BUSHNELL, GIANGIORGI & BLACKSTONE, LTD. • 105 W. ADAMS ST. • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 • (312) 704-1890

38229-

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0023** 



# SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached is/are true and correct copies of the following described document(s) on file in this office:

QUEST MEDICAL, INC. FILE NO. 1471306-0

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

JUNE 19, 1998



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in the City of Austin, on August 27, 1998.

Alberto R. Gonzales

Secretary of RABEMARK

**REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0024** 

TRADEMARK

DLM

REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0561

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF OMI MEDICAL, INC.

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUN 19 1998

Corporations Section

#### TO THE TEXAS SECRETARY OF STATE:

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 4.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act and any amendment thereto or supplement thereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Act"), the undersigned corporation hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

1. The name of the corporation is:

QMI Medical, Inc.

hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation."

2. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by the sole shareholder of the Corporation on June 18, 1998.

<u>FIRST</u>: Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted in lieu thereof:

1. NAME. The name of the Corporation is:

Quest Medical, Inc.

<u>SECOND</u>: Except as hereinabove amended, the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation are continued in full force and effect.

- 3. The number of shares of the Corporation outstanding at the time of the adoption of the amendment was 1,000 and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was 1,000.
- 4. The foregoing Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation was adopted by the sole shareholder and the directors of the Corporation on June 19, 1998 through the execution of a consent pursuant to Article 9.10 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, and any written notice required by Article 9.10 has been given.

-2Howard

This the  $18^{13}$  day of June, 1998.

QMI MEDICAL, INC.

313432\_1

016546/001039

Jerry A. Howard Its President

**RECORDED: 11/05/1998** 

RECORDED: 07/19/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 1822 FRAME: 0025

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002895 FRAME: 0562